
FILED by ~D.C. 

SEP 27 2012 
STEVEN M. LARIMORE 

CLERK U. 8. 0181. CT. 

S. O. of FLA. - MIAMI 


IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEE 
TO OVERSEE EVENTS COMMEMORATING 
BLACK HISTORY MONTH 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 


ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2012-76 


By this Administrative Order, the Court establishes a committee to plan and oversee events 

commemorating Black History Month in February 2013 in West Palm Beach, Florida. Reasonable 

funds from the Bench and Bar Fund may be approved by the Chief Judge for program speakers and 

events. 

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as members of the Southern 

District of Florida's Black History Month Committee. 

Chair: 	 Hon. Marcia G. Cooke 
United States District Court 
Wilkie D. Ferguson Courthouse 
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 11-2 
Miami, Florida 33128 

Members: 	 Hon. Daniel T. K. Hurley 
United States District Court 
701 Clematis Street 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Adam Rabin, Esq. 

McCabe Rabin P A 

1601 Forum Place Suite 505 

West Palm Beach FL 33401 

arabin@mccaberabin.com 


Phil Hutchinson, Esq. 

Greenberg Traurig, PA 

777 S Flagler Drive, Suite 300 East 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

hutchinsonp@gtlaw.com 


John Howe, Esq. 

Lesser Lesser Landy & Smith PLLC 

101 Northpoint Parkway 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

jhowe@johnhowelaw.com 


mailto:jhowe@johnhowelaw.com
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Rosalyn Sia Baker-Barnes, Esq. 
Searcy Denney Scarola et al 
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
rsb@searchlaw.com 

Detra Shaw-Wilder. Esq. 
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard 9th floor 
Miami FL 33134 
dps@kttIaw.com 

Priscilla A. Taylor 
Commissioner 
301 North Olive Avenue, Suite 1201 
West Palm Beach. FL 33401 
ptaylor@pbcgov.org 

Shelley Vana 
Chair. Board of Commissioners 
301 North Olive Avenue. Suite 1201 
West Palm Beach. FL 33401 
svana@pbcgov.org 

Michael Brown. Esq. 
2620 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 100 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
lawmdbrown@aol.com 

Vennie Lynn Whitfield, Esq. 
City of Hallandale Beach 
400 S Federal Highway 
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009 
lwhitfield@hallandalebeachfl.gov 

KaIihthia Dillard, Esq. 
School District of Palm Beach County 
3300 Forest Hill Boulevard, Suite C-321 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
kalinthia.dillard@palmbeachschools.org 

Olivia Tompkins 
Deputy Clerk 
U.S. District Court Clerk's Office 
701 Clematis Street 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
olivia. tompkins@flsd.uscourts.gov 
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.. " 

Panayotta Augustin-Birch, Esq. 

Federal Public Defender's Office 

109 N 2nd Street 

Fort Pierce, FL 34950 

panayotta_augustin-birch@fd.org 


Robert Waters, Esq. 

United States Attorney's Office 

500 S Australian Avenue, Suite 400 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

robert.waters@usdoj.gov 


/' 
DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this ~ay of September, 

2012. 

FEDERIC . M 0 
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

c: 	 All Southern District and Magistrate Judges 
Steven Larimore, Court Administrator' Clerk of Court 
Wifredo Ferrer, United States Attorney 
Michael Caruso, Federal Public Defender 
Committee Members 
Library 
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